
Michigan St. (18-7-3, 12-4-2) -vs- Notre Dame (14-12-2, 8-8-2)
02/03/2024 at South Bend, Indiana

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/03/2024
Start: 06:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 5,217
Location: South Bend, Indiana
Officials: Referee: Jake Rekucki; Referee: David Marcotte;
Linesman: Jake Davis; Linesman: Pat Richardson

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Michigan St. 1 2 1 4
Notre Dame 0 0 0 0

MSU: Levshunov, Artyom (1); Davidson, Jeremy (1); Savage, Red
(1); Dorwart, Karsen (1)
UND:

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MSU UND
1st 17:33 MSU Dorwart, Karsen Basgall, Matt, Geary, Patrick EV, FG, GW 1 0
2nd 13:06 MSU Davidson, Jeremy Lebster, Reed, Basgall, Matt EV 2 0

2nd
19:55

.1 MSU Levshunov, Artyom Muller, Nicolas, Larson, Joey PP 3 0
3rd 11:59 MSU Savage, Red O'Connell, Gavin, Larson, Joey EV 4 0

Michigan St. Power Plays Notre Dame Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 12:36 13:03 00:27 1 0 --
2nd 18:32 19:56 01:24 1 0 PPG
3rd 03:18 04:29 01:11 1 1 --
3rd 16:14 18:03 01:49 1 0 --

04:51 4 1 1/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:36 15:03 00:27 0 0 --
1st 14:37 16:37 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 07:06 09:06 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 01:18 02:29 01:11 2 0 --
3rd 09:07 11:07 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 18:14 20:00 01:46 0 1 --

09:24 6 1 0/6

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st UND Plucinski, Zach 02:00 Tripping MINOR 12:36 PP
1st MSU Russell, Daniel 02:00 Roughing after whistle MINOR 13:03 PP
1st MSU Gucciardi, David 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 14:37 PP
2nd MSU Nienhuis, Nash 02:00 Tripping MINOR 07:06 PP
2nd UND Bavaro, Drew 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 18:32 PP
3rd MSU Geary, Patrick 02:00 Boarding MINOR 01:18 PP
3rd UND Fischer, Paul 02:00 Tripping MINOR 02:29 PP
3rd MSU Gucciardi, David 02:00 Hooking MINOR 09:07 PP
3rd UND Nelson, Danny 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 16:14 PP

3rd UND Nelson, Danny 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C 16:14
3rd MSU Kelly, Tanner 02:00 Interference MINOR 18:03 PP



Individual
Michigan St. 4

Notre Dame 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Augustine, Trey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Geary, Patrick 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
3 Hurtig, Viktor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Nienhuis, Nash 0 0 2 1 1 4 1 - 1-2 0
5 Levshunov, Artyom 1 0 0 3 2 5 1 - - 1
6 Oravetz, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
7 Gucciardi, David 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 - 2-4 0
8 Štrbák, Maxim 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 - - 0
9 Basgall, Matt 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 - - 1
10 Männistö, Tommi 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - - 2
11 Davidson, Jeremy 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 - - 0
12 Jurecki, Griffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Shoudy, Tiernan 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7-18 - 1
16 Baker, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Larson, Joey 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 - - 0
19 Muller, Nicolas 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 7-15 - 2
20 Russell, Daniel 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 - 1-2 0
21 Savage, Red 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 3-11 - 0
22 Howard, Isaac 0 0 1 3 0 4 1 - - 0
23 Lebster, Reed 0 1 0 2 1 3 1 - - 1
24 Crossman, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Kelly, Tanner 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 1
27 Best, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Dorwart, Karsen 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 5-16 - 0
29 O'Connell, Gavin 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
30 Mor, Jon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Di Pasquo, Luca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 8 12 19 11 42 15 22-60 6-12 9

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Siedem, Ryan 0 0 1 1 0 2 -2 - - 0
3 Weiss, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 0 0 2 0 1 3 -1 - - 1
6 Boltmann, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 1
8 Janicke, Justin 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 - - 1
9 Silianoff, Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Strand, Hunter 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 10-13 - 0
11 Nelson, Danny 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 13-22 2-12 1
12 Nelson, Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
13 Ali, Brennan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Fleming, Maddox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Davis, Jayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3-7 - 1
16 Fischer, Paul 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - 1-2 1
17 Helliwell, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Moynihan, Patrick 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 2
19 Slaggert, Landon 0 0 0 2 3 5 -1 - - 1
20 Jovanovic, Niko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Williams, Fin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Knuble, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 12-17 - 1
23 Bjork, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Bavaro, Drew 0 0 4 3 2 9 -1 - 1-2 2
25 Slaggert, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 2
26 Plucinski, Zach 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 3
27 Janicke, Trevor 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 0-1 - 0



28 Carpenter, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Williams, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Bischel, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Graziano, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Napoli, Brayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 14 8 8 30 -15 38-60 5-18 18

Michigan St. Goalkeeping Notre Dame Goalkeeping

Michigan St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Augustine, Trey W 59:51 0 0 14 8 8 30
30 Mor, Jon 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Di Pasquo, Luca 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:09 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 14 8 8 30

Notre Dame Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Bischel, Ryan L 60:00 4 0 11 17 10 38
20 Jovanovic, Niko 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Williams, Jack 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Graziano, Josh 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Napoli, Brayden 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 11 17 10 38

Michigan St. Faceoffs Notre Dame Faceoffs

# Player W L
13 Shoudy, Tiernan 7 11
19 Muller, Nicolas 7 8
28 Dorwart, Karsen 5 11
21 Savage, Red 3 8

Totals 22 38

# Player W L
11 Nelson, Danny 13 9
22 Knuble, Cole 12 5
10 Strand, Hunter 10 3
15 Davis, Jayden 3 4
27 Janicke, Trevor 0 1

Totals 38 22



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Augustine, Trey at goalie for MSU.
0-0 [00:00] Bischel, Ryan at goalie for UND.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.
0-0 [00:15] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.
0-0 [00:24] Shot by UND Fischer, Paul WIDE.
0-0 [00:54] Shot by MSU Davidson, Jeremy WIDE.
0-0 [00:56] Shot by MSU Shoudy, Tiernan MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
0-0 [01:43] Shot by MSU Larson, Joey WIDE.
0-0 [01:48] Shot by MSU Štrbák, Maxim MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
0-0 [02:24] Shot by UND Strand, Hunter WIDE.
0-0 [02:29] Shot by UND Strand, Hunter MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
0-0 [02:29] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Knuble, Cole won by UND.
0-0 [02:36] Shot by UND Moynihan, Patrick MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
0-0 [04:07] Shot by MSU Männistö, Tommi WIDE.
0-0 [04:11] Shot by MSU Gucciardi, David MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
0-0 [04:12] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Strand, Hunter won by UND.
0-0 [04:51] Shot by UND Plucinski, Zach MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
0-0 [06:04] Shot by UND Bavaro, Drew MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
0-0 [06:14] Shot by MSU Basgall, Matt BLOCKED by Mastrodomenico, Michael.
0-0 [06:42] Shot by UND Plucinski, Zach BLOCKED by Shoudy, Tiernan.
0-0 [07:06] Shot by MSU Männistö, Tommi MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
0-0 [07:18] Shot by MSU Nienhuis, Nash MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
0-0 [07:19] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Strand, Hunter won by UND.
0-0 [07:49] Shot by MSU Nienhuis, Nash MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
0-0 [08:24] Shot by MSU O'Connell, Gavin BLOCKED by Nelson, Henry.
0-0 [09:04] Shot by MSU Dorwart, Karsen WIDE.
0-0 [09:07] Shot by MSU Howard, Isaac  MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
0-0 [09:07] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Knuble, Cole won by MSU.
0-0 [09:46] Shot by UND Knuble, Cole WIDE.
0-0 [10:13] Shot by MSU Kelly, Tanner MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
0-0 [10:37] Shot by MSU Kelly, Tanner MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
0-0 [10:39] Shot by MSU Gucciardi, David BLOCKED by Davis, Jayden.
0-0 [10:52] Shot by UND Bavaro, Drew MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
0-0 [11:23] Timeout Media.
0-0 [11:23] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Strand, Hunter won by UND.
0-0 [12:27] EMPTY NET at goalie for MSU.
0-0 [12:35] Shot by MSU Basgall, Matt MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
0-0 [12:36] Augustine, Trey at goalie for MSU.
0-0 [12:36] Penalty on Plucinski, Zach UND 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 [12:36] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Knuble, Cole won by UND.

0-0
PP
MSU [12:36] Start power play for MSU.

0-0
PP
MSU [13:03] Shot by MSU Russell, Daniel MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.

0-0
PP
MSU [13:03] Penalty on Russell, Daniel MSU 2 minutes for RoughingAfterWhistle.

0-0
PP
MSU [13:03] End power play for MSU.

0-0 [13:03] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.
0-0 [13:57] Shot by UND Bavaro, Drew MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
0-0 [13:59] Shot by UND Fischer, Paul MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
0-0 [14:36] Plucinski, Zach (UND) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
UND [14:36] Start power play for UND.

0-0
PP
UND [14:37] Penalty on Gucciardi, David MSU 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

0-0
PP
UND [14:37] Start power play for UND.



0-0
PP
UND [14:37] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Nelson, Danny won by MSU.

0-0
PP
UND [15:03] Russell, Daniel (MSU) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
UND [15:03] End power play for UND.

0-0 [15:07] Shot by UND Bavaro, Drew MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
0-0 [15:07] Shot by UND Janicke, Trevor MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
0-0 [15:08] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Nelson, Danny won by MSU.
0-0 [16:28] Shot by UND Siedem, Ryan MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
0-0 [16:29] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Strand, Hunter won by UND.
0-0 [16:37] Shot by UND Mastrodomenico, Michael WIDE.
0-0 [16:37] Gucciardi, David (MSU) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
UND [16:37] End power play for UND.

0-0 [17:00] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Davis, Jayden won by MSU.

0-0

[17:33] GOAL by Michigan St. Dorwart, Karsen (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Basgall,
Matt and Geary, Patrick, On ice for MSU: Dorwart, Karsen; Russell, Daniel; Howard, Isaac ; Oravetz, Austin; Basgall, Matt,
On ice for UND: Siedem, Ryan; Moynihan, Patrick; Davis, Jayden; Slaggert, Carter; Boltmann, Jake, goal number 11 for
season.
Michigan St. 1, Notre Dame 0

1-0 [17:33] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Knuble, Cole won by UND.
1-0 [18:15] Shot by MSU Nienhuis, Nash BLOCKED by Moynihan, Patrick.
1-0 [18:24] Faceoff Savage, Red vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.
1-0 [18:31] Faceoff Savage, Red vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.
1-0 [19:16] Shot by UND Janicke, Justin MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
1-0 [19:17] Shot by UND Mastrodomenico, Michael MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
1-0 [19:18] Shot by UND Mastrodomenico, Michael MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
1-0 [19:19] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Strand, Hunter won by MSU.
1-0 [19:21] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Strand, Hunter won by MSU.
1-0 [20:00] Shot by UND Janicke, Justin MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
1-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-0 [00:00] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Nelson, Danny won by MSU.
1-0 [01:03] Shot by UND Slaggert, Landon MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
1-0 [01:05] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Strand, Hunter won by MSU.
1-0 [01:24] Shot by MSU Lebster, Reed MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [01:44] Shot by MSU Savage, Red MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [01:56] Shot by MSU Gucciardi, David BLOCKED by Boltmann, Jake.
1-0 [02:52] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.
1-0 [03:00] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.
1-0 [03:12] Shot by MSU Howard, Isaac  MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [03:20] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Nelson, Danny won by MSU.
1-0 [03:26] Shot by MSU Nienhuis, Nash MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [03:31] Shot by MSU Männistö, Tommi WIDE.
1-0 [03:36] Shot by MSU Männistö, Tommi BLOCKED by Plucinski, Zach.
1-0 [03:42] Shot by MSU Levshunov, Artyom MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [03:45] Shot by MSU Kelly, Tanner BLOCKED by Nelson, Danny.
1-0 [04:13] Shot by MSU Shoudy, Tiernan BLOCKED by Fischer, Paul.
1-0 [04:21] Shot by MSU Davidson, Jeremy MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [04:26] Shot by MSU Lebster, Reed MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [04:54] Shot by MSU Gucciardi, David BLOCKED by Janicke, Justin.
1-0 [05:22] Shot by MSU O'Connell, Gavin MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [06:02] Shot by MSU Levshunov, Artyom MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [06:23] Shot by MSU Howard, Isaac  MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [06:25] Shot by MSU Larson, Joey MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [06:32] Shot by MSU Larson, Joey WIDE.
1-0 [06:33] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.
1-0 [06:39] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.
1-0 [07:06] Penalty on Nienhuis, Nash MSU 2 minutes for Tripping.

1-0
PP
UND [07:06] Start power play for UND.



1-0
PP
UND [07:06] Faceoff Savage, Red vs Knuble, Cole won by UND.

1-0
PP
UND [07:51] Shot by MSU Savage, Red WIDE.

1-0
PP
UND [08:55] Shot by UND Bavaro, Drew MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.

1-0
PP
UND [08:56] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Strand, Hunter won by UND.

1-0
PP
UND [09:06] Nienhuis, Nash (MSU) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
UND [09:06] End power play for UND.

1-0 [09:16] Shot by MSU Männistö, Tommi MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [09:38] Shot by UND Ali, Brennan BLOCKED by Männistö, Tommi.
1-0 [10:04] Shot by UND Slaggert, Landon MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
1-0 [10:17] Shot by MSU Larson, Joey MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [10:17] Shot by MSU Savage, Red BLOCKED by Moynihan, Patrick.
1-0 [10:25] Shot by UND Moynihan, Patrick WIDE.
1-0 [11:02] Shot by MSU Russell, Daniel MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [11:21] Shot by MSU Dorwart, Karsen MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [11:28] Shot by MSU Štrbák, Maxim MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
1-0 [11:35] Shot by MSU Howard, Isaac  BLOCKED by Bavaro, Drew.
1-0 [11:49] Shot by MSU Štrbák, Maxim WIDE.
1-0 [12:28] Shot by UND Siedem, Ryan MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
1-0 [12:28] Timeout Media.
1-0 [12:28] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Strand, Hunter won by UND.

1-0

[13:06] GOAL by Michigan St. Davidson, Jeremy (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Lebster, Reed and Basgall, Matt, On ice for
MSU: Davidson, Jeremy; Levshunov, Artyom; Lebster, Reed; Muller, Nicolas; Nienhuis, Nash, On ice for UND: Siedem, Ryan;
Knuble, Cole; Slaggert, Landon; Janicke, Justin; Boltmann, Jake, goal number 7 for season.
Michigan St. 2, Notre Dame 0

2-0 [13:06] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Davis, Jayden won by UND.
2-0 [13:15] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Davis, Jayden won by MSU.
2-0 [13:34] Faceoff Savage, Red vs Knuble, Cole won by UND.
2-0 [14:11] Shot by UND Slaggert, Landon WIDE.
2-0 [14:21] Shot by UND Bavaro, Drew MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
2-0 [14:40] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Nelson, Danny won by MSU.
2-0 [15:04] Shot by MSU Howard, Isaac  MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
2-0 [15:18] Shot by UND Nelson, Danny MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
2-0 [15:18] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Strand, Hunter won by UND.
2-0 [15:25] Shot by UND Fischer, Paul MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
2-0 [15:39] Shot by MSU Lebster, Reed WIDE.
2-0 [15:40] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Strand, Hunter won by UND.
2-0 [15:45] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Davis, Jayden won by UND.
2-0 [15:58] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Davis, Jayden won by UND.
2-0 [17:04] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Nelson, Danny won by MSU.
2-0 [18:16] Shot by UND Bavaro, Drew MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
2-0 [18:22] Shot by UND Strand, Hunter BLOCKED by Muller, Nicolas.
2-0 [18:32] Penalty on Bavaro, Drew UND 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

2-0
PP
MSU [18:32] Start power play for MSU.

2-0
PP
MSU [18:32] Faceoff Savage, Red vs Knuble, Cole won by MSU.

2-0
PP
MSU [18:47] Shot by MSU Larson, Joey BLOCKED by Plucinski, Zach.

2-0
PP
MSU [19:05] Shot by MSU Larson, Joey BLOCKED by Plucinski, Zach.

2-0
PP
MSU [19:30] Shot by UND Slaggert, Landon BLOCKED by Muller, Nicolas.

2-0
PP
MSU

[19:56] GOAL by Michigan St. Levshunov, Artyom (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Muller, Nicolas and Larson, Joey, On ice for MSU:
Levshunov, Artyom; Larson, Joey; Muller, Nicolas; Davidson, Jeremy; Savage, Red, On ice for UND: Nelson, Danny; Janicke,
Trevor; Fischer, Paul; Boltmann, Jake, goal number 8 for season.
Michigan St. 3, Notre Dame 0

3-0
PP
MSU [19:56] Bavaro, Drew (UND) penalty complete.

3-0
PP
MSU [19:56] End power play for MSU.

3-0 [19:56] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Davis, Jayden won by MSU.
3-0 [20:00] End of period.



Period #3 Plays

3-0 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
3-0 [00:00] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Nelson, Danny won by MSU.
3-0 [00:13] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.
3-0 [00:38] Shot by UND Mastrodomenico, Michael MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
3-0 [00:44] Shot by UND Bavaro, Drew BLOCKED by Kelly, Tanner.
3-0 [00:44] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Knuble, Cole won by UND.
3-0 [01:18] Penalty on Geary, Patrick MSU 2 minutes for Boarding.

3-0
PP
UND [01:18] Start power play for UND.

3-0
PP
UND [01:18] Faceoff Savage, Red vs Nelson, Danny won by MSU.

3-0
PP
UND [01:33] Shot by UND Fischer, Paul WIDE.

3-0
PP
UND [02:17] Shot by UND Nelson, Danny MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.

3-0
PP
UND [02:18] Shot by UND Janicke, Trevor MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.

3-0
PP
UND [02:29] Penalty on Fischer, Paul UND 2 minutes for Tripping.

3-0
PP
UND [02:29] End power play for UND.

3-0 [02:29] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Strand, Hunter won by UND.
3-0 [03:15] Shot by UND Bavaro, Drew MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
3-0 [03:16] Faceoff Savage, Red vs Knuble, Cole won by MSU.
3-0 [03:18] Geary, Patrick (MSU) penalty complete.

3-0
PP
MSU [03:18] Start power play for MSU.

3-0
PP
MSU [03:28] Shot by UND Slaggert, Landon BLOCKED by Levshunov, Artyom.

3-0
PP
MSU [03:33] Shot by UND Slaggert, Landon MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.

3-0
PP
MSU [03:54] Shot by MSU Levshunov, Artyom MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.

3-0
PP
MSU [04:00] Shot by MSU Davidson, Jeremy BLOCKED by Bavaro, Drew.

3-0
PP
MSU [04:29] Fischer, Paul (UND) penalty complete.

3-0
PP
MSU [04:29] End power play for MSU.

3-0 [05:09] Shot by MSU Nienhuis, Nash BLOCKED by Slaggert, Carter.
3-0 [05:20] Shot by MSU Howard, Isaac  WIDE.
3-0 [06:07] Shot by MSU Basgall, Matt MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
3-0 [07:08] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Knuble, Cole won by UND.
3-0 [07:24] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Knuble, Cole won by MSU.
3-0 [07:44] Shot by MSU Lebster, Reed MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
3-0 [07:44] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.
3-0 [08:47] Shot by MSU Männistö, Tommi MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
3-0 [08:47] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Davis, Jayden won by MSU.
3-0 [08:51] Shot by MSU Gucciardi, David MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
3-0 [09:07] Penalty on Gucciardi, David MSU 2 minutes for Hooking.

3-0
PP
UND [09:07] Start power play for UND.

3-0
PP
UND [09:07] Faceoff Savage, Red vs Knuble, Cole won by UND.

3-0
PP
UND [09:12] Shot by UND Siedem, Ryan WIDE.

3-0
PP
UND [10:15] Shot by UND Bavaro, Drew BLOCKED by Lebster, Reed.

3-0
PP
UND [11:07] Gucciardi, David (MSU) penalty complete.

3-0
PP
UND [11:07] End power play for UND.

3-0 [11:07] Shot by UND Bavaro, Drew MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
3-0 [11:08] Timeout Media.
3-0 [11:08] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Knuble, Cole won by UND.
3-0 [11:13] Shot by UND Slaggert, Landon MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.
3-0 [11:13] Shot by UND Slaggert, Landon MISSED, save Augustine, Trey.



3-0 [11:14] Faceoff Shoudy, Tiernan vs Knuble, Cole won by UND.
3-0 [11:24] Shot by UND Siedem, Ryan BLOCKED by Männistö, Tommi.
3-0 [11:24] Faceoff Savage, Red vs Knuble, Cole won by UND.
3-0 [11:31] Shot by UND Slaggert, Landon WIDE.
3-0 [11:42] Shot by UND Plucinski, Zach BLOCKED by Basgall, Matt.
3-0 [11:42] Faceoff Savage, Red vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.

3-0

[11:59] GOAL by Michigan St. Savage, Red (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by O'Connell, Gavin and Larson, Joey, On ice for MSU:
O'Connell, Gavin; Larson, Joey; Štrbák, Maxim; Gucciardi, David; Savage, Red, On ice for UND: Mastrodomenico, Michael;
Janicke, Trevor; Slaggert, Carter; Bavaro, Drew; Nelson, Danny, goal number 9 for season.
Michigan St. 4, Notre Dame 0

4-0 [11:59] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Strand, Hunter won by UND.
4-0 [12:47] Shot by MSU Dorwart, Karsen MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
4-0 [12:56] Shot by MSU Nienhuis, Nash MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
4-0 [14:01] Shot by MSU Levshunov, Artyom MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.
4-0 [14:29] Shot by MSU Gucciardi, David BLOCKED by Knuble, Cole.
4-0 [15:35] Faceoff Savage, Red vs Nelson, Danny won by UND.
4-0 [15:58] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Nelson, Danny won by MSU.
4-0 [16:11] Shot by MSU Levshunov, Artyom BLOCKED by Slaggert, Carter.
4-0 [16:14] Penalty on Nelson, Danny UND 2 minutes for HighSticking.

4-0
PP
MSU [16:14] Start power play for MSU.

4-0
PP
MSU [16:14] Penalty on Nelson, Danny UND 10 minutes for AbuseOfOfficials.

4-0
PP
MSU [16:14] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Knuble, Cole won by MSU.

4-0
PP
MSU [16:55] Shot by MSU Muller, Nicolas MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.

4-0
PP
MSU [17:06] Shot by MSU Levshunov, Artyom BLOCKED by Slaggert, Landon.

4-0
PP
MSU [18:03] Penalty on Kelly, Tanner MSU 2 minutes for Interference.

4-0
PP
MSU [18:03] End power play for MSU.

4-0 [18:03] Faceoff Muller, Nicolas vs Janicke, Trevor won by MSU.
4-0 [18:14] Fleming, Maddox (UND) penalty complete.

4-0
PP
UND [18:14] Start power play for UND.

4-0
PP
UND [18:58] Shot by MSU Savage, Red MISSED, save Bischel, Ryan.

4-0
PP
UND [19:26] Shot by UND Moynihan, Patrick HIT PIPE.

4-0
PP
UND [19:26] Faceoff Dorwart, Karsen vs Knuble, Cole won by UND.

4-0
PP
UND [20:00] End of period.

4-0
PP
UND [20:00] Nelson, Danny (UND) penalty complete.

4-0
PP
UND [20:00] Kelly, Tanner (MSU) penalty complete.

4-0
PP
UND [20:00] End power play for UND.


